
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4505

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


STOPPAGE AT METRO STATIONS


4505.  SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways plan to stop trains at all the metro railway stations in India to control the city traffic at the main railway stations;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Provision of stoppages over Indian Railways is an ongoing process depending upon the factors like traffic offering at the stations, operational feasibility, commercial viability, availability of alternative services, passing time of the train at the station, pattern of services, population and significance of towns/cities and new developments taking place etc.


*****

